www.SBCounty.gov



Elections Office of the Registrar of Voters

Michael J. Scarpello Registrar of Voters

NOTICE OF POLLING PLACES AND NOTICE OF CENTRAL COUNTING PLACE FOR THE CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 2, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to California Elections Code §12105, the following polling places have been designated for the February 2, 2016 City of San Bernardino General Election.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that registered voters have been assigned to the polling places listed below. Voters can find their polling place assignments at www.sbcountyelections.com or by calling (909) 387-8300.

NOTICE IS ALSO FURTHER GIVEN pursuant to Elections Code §12109, that the Elections Office, at 777 E. Rialto Ave., San Bernardino, CA is designated as the Central Counting Place for all ballots cast in San Bernardino County.

Si usted desea un ejemplar de este Aviso en español, por favor comuníquese con la oficina del Director de Registro de Votantes al (909) 387-8300.

Dated: January 21, 2016 By: Registrar of Voters

Michael J. Scarpello

Polling places for the February 2, 2016 City of San Bernardino General Election:

SEARCH AND RESCUE BUILDING 3250 HARRISON ST SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92404

VFW POST 8737 2018 FOOTHILL BLVD SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410

DEL ROSA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 3350 DEL ROSA AVE SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92404

OUR LADY OF HOPE PARISH 6885 DEL ROSA AVE SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92404 16TH ST 7TH DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH 1601 W 16TH ST SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92411

FIRE STATION #75 (MUSCOY) 2852 N MACY ST SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92407

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (SB) 1900 N D ST SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405

FIRST CONGREGATIONAL UNITED CHURCH 3041 N SIERRA WAY SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405